

### COOSA RIVERKEEPER TRIBUTARY BOARD DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

#### What is the Coosa Riverkeeper Tributary Board?

The Tributary Board is a group of young professionals devoted to recruiting and engaging new leaders around the Coosa Valley in Alabama who are passionate about and contribute to Coosa Riverkeeper's mission. This group is committed to developing both the Tributary Board and the Board of Directors for Coosa Riverkeeper to assure continued growth and improvement of its activities and accomplishment of its goals.

### Interested in being a member of the Tributary Board?

Here is what we are looking for in new members:

- You must be able to attend 8 of 12 of our meetings a year (in person or on zoom).
- You must live in Alabama (Within the Coosa watershed is even better).
- You must be between the ages of 21 and 35.
- You may be asked to serve on a committee as needed by the president.
- Committees or Chairs will be added as needed and include but are not limited to Social, Finance, and Governance.
- Participation via making suggestions, giving input, and volunteering the necessary time to help with Coosa Riverkeeper functions such as budget planning, membership recruitment, events, social events, and annual meetings.
- Each Tributary Board member must raise or donate \$250 each year through financial donations, volunteer hours, collecting in-kind donations, or soliciting new donors.
- You MUST be an active member of Coosa Riverkeeper

# To Apply Go To:

Coosa Riverkeeper Tributary Board Application 2023-24

## Coosa Riverkeeper's Mission Statement

Coosa Riverkeeper's mission is to protect, restore, and promote the Coosa River and its tributaries. We advocate for the river, its citizens, species, and downstream neighbors to ensure the river is healthy, swimmable, and fishable. We believe access to clean water is a right.